Village of Potter, County of Calumet Ordinance #2006-7

Ordinance concerning payment of taxes

Section I. **DUTY OF THE TREASURER**. It shall be the duty of the Treasurer of the Village of Potter, Calumet County, Wisconsin, to pay to the Treasurer of Calumet County, Wisconsin, all taxes of any kind required by law to be paid by such Treasurer to the County Treasurer.

Section II. **OBLIGATION OF THE VILLAGE OF POTTER**. It shall be the obligation of the Village of Potter, Calumet County, Wisconsin, to pay such taxes to the County Treasurer of Calumet County, Wisconsin, in the event the Treasurer of the Village of Potter shall fail to do so.

Section III. This ordinance shall take effect and be in full force upon passage and publication as provided by law. This ordinance adopted the 12th of December, 2006.

This ordinance adopted the 12th day of December, 2006.

| President: | Douglas Lau |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Attest: Clerk: | Dennis Gruett_ |
| Posted 12/13/06 | |

Village of Potter, County of Calumet